	E202110000034 Print Form
Notice of Determination	ED
FFB 24	2021 Appendix D
To: Ø Office of Planning and Research	From: →Pµþlic,Agency: <u>City of Parlier</u>
U.S. Mail: Street Address:	Address: 1100 E. Parlier Ave.
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Parlier CA 93648
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone:559-646-3545
County Clerk County of: Fresno	
Address: 2220 Tulare Street	Lead Agency (if different from above):
Fresno, CA 93721	Address:
	Contact:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compli- Resources Code.	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearin	ighouse):2019039162
Project Title: Parlier 1, 2, 3 - TCP Removal Treatment System A Project Applicant: City of Parlier	Addendum
Project Location (include county): Parlier, CA; Fresno County Project Description:	
THIS PROJECT WAS PREVIOUSLY ANALYZED IN A MITIGATE PREVIOUS NOD WAS FILED JUNE 7, 2019 AND FISH & GAME The Addendum addresses minor changes to the Project, which co TCP treatment facility at Well #8 (Location 4) in the City as well as that will be installed from South Milton Avenue to the proposed TC	nsists of installation and operation of an additional
This is to advise that the City of Parlier	has approved the above
(🗵 Lead Agency or 🗌 Res	sponsible Agency)
described project on <u>February 4, 2021</u> and has made the (date) described project.	following determinations regarding the above
<ol> <li>The project [ will x will not] have a significant effect of</li> <li>An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this x A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project p</li> <li>Mitigation measures [X were were not] made a cond</li> <li>A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [X was was</li> <li>A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was X was</li> <li>Findings [X were were not] made pursuant to the protect of the prot</li></ol>	s project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. dition of the approval of the project. s not] adopted for this project. as not] adopted for this project. ovisions of CEQA.
City of Parlier, 1100 E. Parlier Avenue, Parlier, CA 96648	
Signature (Public Agency): Date: 2-12-2 Date Receive	Title: <u>City Manager</u> ed for filing at OPR:
Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.	Bevised 2011

-

	E202110000034
Notice of Determination JUN 07 2019	E201910000201
	Appendix D
ToI RESNU COUNTY CATERMileOffice of Planning and Bes. BuiltU.S. MailStreet AddressP.O. Box 30441400 Tenth St., Rm 113Sacramento, CA 95812-3044Sacramento, CA 95814	From: Public Agency City of Parlier Address: 1100 E Parlier Ave Parlier CA 93648 Contact Bertha Augustice Phone, 559-646-3545
X)       County Clerk         County of       Fresno         Address       2220 Tulare Street         Fresno, CA 93721	Lead Agency (if different from above)
	Contact:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compli Resources Code.	
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse), 2019039162
Project Title: Parlier 1, 2, 3 - TCP Removal Treatment System	
Project Applicant: City of Parlier	
Project Location (include county): Parlier, CA; Fresno County	
Project Description: The City of Parlier intends to construct a water treatment system (TCP) from the water system due to levels above State Water Bo components to the Project: Component 1 will centralize TCP treat Millon Lift Station site. The second component includes the cons The last component includes the rehabilitation of the existing Wel active water source. This well will replace water from other wells to	ard maximum permitted levels. There are three tment for Well #2A and Well #4A, next to the existing truction of a new TCP treatment system at Well #9A I #5 to convert it from a standby source into an
This is to advise that the City of Parlier	has approved the above
(🗵 Lead Agency or 🗌 Re	sponsible Agency)
(date)	e following determinations regarding the above
described project.	
<ol> <li>The project [ will x will not] have a significant effect</li> <li>An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for th</li> <li>A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project</li> </ol>	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA
3. Mitigation measures [X] were D were not] made a con	idition of the approval of the project
<ul> <li>4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [X] was  wa</li> <li>5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was  wa</li> </ul>	
6. Findings [X were in were not] made pursuant to the p	
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and resp negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at. C ty of Partier, 1100 E_Partier Avenue, Pertier, Capation and Partier	
Signature (Public Agency)	Title: CITY PLANNER -
Date: May 16, 2019 Date Heceix	E20191000201
Authority shade Continue (1900) Dut to Description (2014)	
Authority cited: Sections 21083 Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000 21174. Public Resources Code	Hevised 2011

E202110000034



State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife

2018 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT DFW 753 5a (Rev 01/03/18) Previously DFG 753 5a

-		RECEIPT N	IUMBER			
s			E201910000201 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (if applicable			
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE TYPE OR PRINT CLEAR	2019039162					
LE AD AGE NCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL		DATE			
CITY OF PARLIER		06/07/2019				
COUNTY STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER			
PROJECT TITLE			E201910000201			
PARLIER 1, 2, 3- TCP REMOVAL TREATMENT CENTER						
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT	EMAN	PHONE NUMBER			
CITY OF PARLIER	TROJECT AFFEICANT	EMAIL				
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS		CTATE	(559) 646-3545 ZIP CODE			
1100 E. PARLIER AVE		STATE				
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	PARLIER	CA	93648			
X Local Public Agency Schoo District	Other Special District	State Age	ency Private Entity			
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3.271 00 <b>\$</b>	0.00			
X Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2.354 75 \$	2,354.75			
Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP)		\$1.077 00 \$	0.00			
<ul> <li>Exempt from fee</li> <li>Notice of Exemption (attach)</li> <li>CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)</li> <li>Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt)</li> </ul>	сору)					
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Reso	urces Control Board only)	\$1 112.00 <b>\$</b>				
X County documentary handling fee		\$50.00 \$	0.00			
X Other NOTICE OF DETERMINATION		\$00.00 \$	50.00			
		5	0.00			
Cash Credit X Check Other 51597	TOTAL	RECEIVED S	2.404.75			
K	GENCY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AND TITL	E			
Ninh Lophiz			n na sala. Ng kanalan na salahan na s			

an alah sering ser

- -- -

		RECEIPT	NUM	BER:	
		E2021100	00034	4	
		STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (if applicable)			
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.					
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL			DATE	
CITY OF PARLIER				02/24/2021	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT	NUMBER
FRESNO COUNTY				E2021100000	34
PROJECT TITLE					
PARLIER 1,2,3 TCP REMOVAL TREATMENT SYSTEM ADDENDU	м				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	MAIL		PHONE NUMBER	
CITY OF PARLIER				(559) 646-3545	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE	
1100 E PARLIER AVE	PARLIER	CA		93648	
X       Local Public Agency       School District         CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:       Environmental Impact Report (EIR)         X       Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)         Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due         Exempt from fee         Notice of Exemption (attach)         CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)         Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copped)	e directly to CDFW	\$3,445.25 \$2,480.25 \$1,171.25	\$ _ \$ _ \$ _	gency	0.00 0.00 0.00
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	es Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		0.00
X County documentary handling fee		\$50.00	\$		50.00
Other			\$		0.00
PAYMENT METHOD:					
Cash Credit X Check Other 2256	TOTAL F	RECEIVED	\$		50.00
Nette Jamison	NCY OF FILING PRINTED N te Jamison Deputy Clerk	AME AND T	ITLE		

COPY - CDFW/ASB